Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: Looked After Children
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

 
Under the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide me with the following figures broken down for each of the last full years (including 2021 and to current date 16/1/2022) 

1) How many looked after children were under the care of the local authority for the period requested in the FOI. 

	
	2021
	2022 YTD

	CLA
	780
	784


2) How many of these children were or are placed in children’s home? A children’s home is defined as a residential setting and regulated by Ofsted.

	
	2021
	2022 YTD

	Children's Home (children)
	116
	110

	Children's Home (occasions)
	153
	147


3) How many of the children comprising the response to question 1 were placed in a children’s home within the geographical boundaries of the local authority? Eg, placed in a children’s home in their home authority. 

	
	2021
	2022 YTD

	Leicester Children's Home (children)
	61
	58

	Leicester Children's Home (occasions)
	67
	63


4) How many of the children comprising the response to question 1 were placed in a children’s home outside of the geographical boundaries of their home local authority. In these cases, the local authority still acts as their legal parent. 

	
	2021
	2022 YTD

	OLA Children's Home (children)
	68
	65

	OLA Children's Home (occasions)
	86
	84


5) How many planning applications has the council received to request the use of a property as a children’s home either via 1) a certificate of lawfulness application or b) via a full planning application? 

6) How many of these applications have been granted and how many of these applications were refused? 

7) How many of those applications that have been refused, have appealed the council’s decision and from these appeals, how many were successful?

In respect of questions 5 to 7, the provisions of the exemption to disclosure contained at Section 21-Information accessible to the applicant by other means-applies as this information is publicly available using the advanced search facility on the Council’s online Planning Database Find and comment on planning applications (leicester.gov.uk)
8) How many children’s homes are currently registered and operating within the geographical boundaries of the council This includes private, charity and local authority homes.

Please see the response to question 5 above

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
